Declaration of Compliance for Aluminium Suitable for Food Contact

Lemvigh-Muller A/S
Nordager 1

DK-6000 Kolding
CVR nr. 56973311
Tel. +45 3695 5000
Dir. +45 3695 5377
E-mail: reni@lemu.dk
www.lemu.dk

Ref.: RENI

Lemvigh-Muller A/S hereby declares that the following grades of sheets and profiles comply with applicable

legislation for materials and articles intended for contact with food.

Legislative references:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
The Danish Executive Order 681 of 25.05.2020
Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006/EF
The Danish Executive Order 498 of 23.03.2021

The qualities referred to in the declaration are considered suitable for food contact on the basis of the French
Executive Order of August 27" 1987 on materials and product manufactured of aluminium and aluminium alloy
for use in contact with foodstuff, food and beverages, NOR: ECOC8700033A and its consolidated version of

October 21st 2015 and the standard DS/EN 602:2004.

These reference documents specify aluminium as a metal with a minimum content of 99% by mass of aluminium

and the limits of content by mass of any other element.

For wrought aluminium alloys the elements which are added or which are present as impurities shall not exceed

the values as:

Silicon
Magnesium
Manganese
Nickel

Iron
Copper
Antimony
Chromium
Titanium
Zirconium
Zinc
Strontium
Tin

13,5%
1%
4%
3%
2%
0,6%
0,4%
0,35%
0,3%
0,3%
0,25%
0,2%
0,10%

Arsenic, tantalum, beryllium, thallium, lead and each of other elements represent 0,05% with a total content not

exceeding 0,15%.


http://www.lemu.dk/

The articles are suitable for contact with all types of foods under the intended and predictable conditions of use.

It must also be ensured that the articles are handled properly thus the basic properties are not affected,
including contamination from other metallic items.

Lemvigh-Muller A/S recommends that all goods intended for contact with food be ordered with material
certificate according to DS/EN 10204 to meet the requirements in 1935/2004/EC Article 17 on traceability.

Regards

Lemvigh-Miiller A/S
Lewe™ Muidte
René Nielsen

2021-08-02



